
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RURAL DEVELOPMENT 

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1735
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2013
RURAL SELF EMPLOYMENT TRAINING INSTITUTE
Ajay Kumar SHRI ;Singh Shri Dhananjay 

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of various Rural Self Employment Training Institutes (RSETIs) operational in various districts in the country under
National Rural Livelihoods Mission (NRLM), State/UT-wise including Uttar Pradesh; 

(b) whether there is delay in setting up of these RSETIs in some States; 

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor; and 

(d) the steps taken/being taken by the Government to expedite setting up of RSETIs in all districts of the country;

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRI PRADEEP JAIN `ADIITYA`) 

(a) The details of Rural Self employment Training Institutes functioning in the country, district wise, including the state of Uttar Pradesh
are given in annexure. 

(b) As against a target of setting up 500 RSETIs in the 11th Five year plan, 563 RSETIs have been set up as on 31.1.2013. 

(c) & (d) Do not arise 
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